

Legislation Text

File #: 18-3507, Version: 1

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

- **Project Type:** Motor Fuel Tax Project
- **Request:** Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds

Project: Construction Services

Location: Illinois Route 19 from Illinois Route 59 to Bartlett Road, Village of Streamwood, Illinois

Section: 18-V4738-00-PV

County Board District(s): 15

Centerline Mileage: 1.1

Fiscal Impact: \$870,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Improvement Resolution for improvements of Illinois Route 19 from Illinois Route 59 to Bartlett Road.